Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-04	United States Patentiane Tredemans Concerts T 2006 SEP 25 PM 4: 12
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new Attress(es) to clow ON
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Neal Gimbel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 31, 2006	Street Address: 5605 W. Eugie, #111
	City: Glendale AZ State: USA 85304 Country: Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/03/2005 DBYRNE 00000007 6081927	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6081927 ttached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jamin Carnahan	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_7.500 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4201 N. 24 th Street Suite 100	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 602-274-7955 Fax Number: 602-285-5589 <u>jcarnahan@PSSlaw.com</u> Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Durain fiffices Signature	<u>4-20-06</u> Date
Darrin C. Jeffries Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Neal I. Gimbel hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all his right, title and interest in United States Patent number 6081927, concerning a "Puncture Resistant Glove", to Double N Double J, LLC an Arizona limited liability company.

DATED as of the 31 day of August, 2006.

NEAL I. GIMBEL

Leal Held

ACCEPTANCE of PATENT

Double N Double J, an Arizona limited liability company, hereby accepts the foregoing assignment of all right, title and interest in United States Patent, numbered 6081927, concerning a "Puncture Resistant Glove", from Neal I. Gimbel.

DATED as of the 31 day of August, 2006.

DOUBLE N DOUBLE J, LLC an Arizona

limited liability company

By:

Neal I. Gimbel

Its:

Manager

By:

Vancy F. Gimbel

Its:

Manager

16618-0100-Assignpatent2-08-18-06

RECORDED: 09/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 018350 FRAME: 0661